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Instructions for:
H Frame Presses-H fram

Models:STP-15
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B K STP-15 Frame
@’ o - ltem Part Qty
: 1 brace 2
2 up bolster-front 1
3 up bolster-back 1
4 bolt M20 4
h 5 | nutM20 8
6 lower bar 2
7 bolt M12 8
8 nut M12 16
9 low bolster-front 1
10 | low bolster-back 1
11 winch 1
12 | bolt M16 4
13 | nut M16 9
14 | foot brace 2
15 | bolt M12 8
17 | gear bar fixed 20 1
18 | bolt M10 4
19 | gear bar 1
20 | support 2
21 | nut M6 2
22 | bolt M6 2
23 | cable gear 2
24 | moving assembly 1
25 | fixed bar 2
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Instructions for:

H Frame Presses-hydraulic part

Models:STP-15

STP-15 Hydraulic system

Iltem Part Q'ty
1 body 1
2 O-ring 2
3 barrel 1
4 plunger 1
5 piston 1
6 back up ring 1
7 O-ring 1
8 O-ring 1
9 wearproof ring 1
10 | inner tube 1
11 base 1
12 | back up ring 1
13 | O-ring 1
14 | top cap 1
15 | O-ring 1
16 | wheel 4
17 | bolt M10 4
18 | bolt 3/8" 4
19 | washer 4
20 | O-ring 4
21 adaptor 1
22 | oil plug 1
23 | O-ring 1
24 | low plate 1
25 | O-ring 1

Item Part Q'ty
56 | plate 2
_ 57 | fixed plug-long 1
58 | fixed plug-short 1
Item Part Q'ty | [ltem Part Q'ty 59 | Rplug 4
26 | O-ring 1 41 | wheel 1 60 | bolt M10 1
27 | wearproof ring 1 42 | space 1 61 | bolt M12 1
28 | bolt m8 4 43 | release valve body |1 62 | plunger 1
29 | gearbar 1 44 | adaptor 1 63 | plunger tube 1
30 | spring pin 1 45 | plug1/4 1 64 | back up ring 2
31 | boltm10 1 46 | release valve 1 65 | O-ring 2
32 | O-ring 1 47 | release valve knob |1 66 | O-ring 1
33 | connect 1 48 | release valve bolt 1 67 | washer 1
34 | connect bar 2 49 | spring plug 1 68 | channel space 1
35 | bolt M10 1 50 | O-ring 1 69 | filter 1
36 | bolt M6 1 51 | hydraulic gauge 1 70 | plug 1/8 1
37 | nut M6 1 52 | adaptor 1 71 adaptor 1
38 | bolt M6 1 53 | T prop 1 72 | bolt M12 2
39 | stopring 2 54 | S spring 2 73 | plug 1/4 2
40 | low nut 1 55 | cranking bar swivel |1
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